1
1C 1H 1L
Alarm
Liquid rises to
a level for monitoring.
Image 1H shows the operation
of the KARI Float Switch
KARI Float Switch
Operation
Manual
User
Stamp
1C | 1H | 1L   2  |  www.kari.fi
KARI Float Switch
– compact and reliable
ORDER CODE
1H
Circuit diagram
1C, 1H, 1L
Cable types
Empty = PVC
A = rubber
N = TPU
S = silicone
T = teflon
U = UL/CSA PVC
K = heat-resistant
Heat-resistant cable types
N = TPU
S = silicone
T = teflon
U = UL/CSA PVC
Gold-plated
contacts (Au)
1 mA ... 100 mA
Special type ID
Vxx
_20
Cable length
(m)
_KP
1st letter
Non-standard cable weight
G = 400 g
K = 700 g
L = 1000 g
2nd letter
P = pressure-resistant
K N Au
1C Change-over switch.
1H High level alarm.
1L Low level alarm.
The KARI Float Switch is a control device for charging and discharging pumps and
motor and magnetic valves. It is also an alarm device that alerts the user at specified
surface levels.  Thanks to its large float casing (Ø 170 mm), the KARI Float Switch has
a buoyancy that guarantees smooth, trouble-free operation under all conditions. SGS
FIMKO Oy (the Finnish Electrical Inspectorate) has performed testing in accordance
with the Low Voltage Directive (LVD) and approved the KARI Float Switch for use in
non-flammable liquids at 250 volts.
FUNCTIONS
     3  |  www.kari.fi
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
1C
1-
2
1-
3
1
2
3
6...250 V
CHANGE-OVER SWITCH
Circuit
open
Circuit
closed
1L
6...250 V1
2
1-
2
LOW LEVEL ALARM
Circuit
open